Badische Meister 2024 (stand 05.03.2024)

Badische Hallenmeisterschaften U20, U18 und U16
in Mannheim vom 2. bis 3. Mirz 2024

W14

60m

800m

60m Hiirden
Hochsprung
Stabhochsprung
Weitsprung
Kugelsto3
Ser-Sprunglauf

W15

60m

300m

800m

60m Hiirden
Hochsprung
Weitsprung
Kugelsto3
Ser-Sprunglauf

Ule
4 x 100m Staffel

WU18

60m

200m

400m

800m

1500m

60m Hiirden

4 x 200m Staffel

Hochsprung
Stabhochsprung
Weisprung

Aniekwe Peggy, MTG Mannheim
Schmid Mia, Lauffreunde in Freiburg
Aniekwe Peggy, MTG Mannheim
Aniekwe Peggy, MTG Mannheim
DriBler Mira, MTG Mannheim
Aniekwe Peggy, MTG Mannheim
Hiibsch Laura, LG Baar

Bohm Celina, LAZ Mosbach/Elztal

Jukic Mia, SV 1899 Langensteinbach

Staib Ellis, SV 98/07 Seckenheim

Wohlfahrt Ruby, TB Emmendingen 1844
Staib Ellis, SV 98/07 Seckenheim

Ketterer Anna, TV Neustadt

Hahner Felizia, MTG Mannheim
Dienstberger Marisa, TuS Konigsfeld
Maktabi Nazanin, ETSV 1846 Jahn Offenburg

LAZ Freiburg
Schmalz Emilia, Spielmann Marie,
Nelting Luzie, Rogg Luisa

Streit Angelina, TV Villingen

Streit Angelina, TV Villingen

Seegers Leni, LG Neckargemiind
Eisele Emma Sofie, TV Bad Séackingen
Aechtle Judit, TB Emmendingen 1844
Joham Maya, TV Rielasingen 1900
LG Kurpfalz

Scheel Lara, Georg Angelina,

Fiirle Lucie, Castellani Lea

Loskow Sophie, TSG 1862 Weinheim
Knight Lana, MTG Mannheim
Lindenmaier Maja, TuS Hollstein

8,12 sec
2:32,10 min
9,33 sec
1,58 m
3,40 m
5,20 m
9,18 m
15,26 m

8,04 sec
41,45 sec
2:25,37 min
9,42 sec
1,50 m

5,40 m
10,43 m
15,95 m

50,97 sec

7,85 sec
25,95 sec
60,68 sec
2:27,66 min
5:00,03 min
8,79 sec
1:51,02 min

1,67 m
3,20 m
5,50 m



Dreisprung
Kugelsto3

WU20

60m

200m

400m

800m

1500m

60m Hiirden

4 x 200m Staffel

Hochsprung
Weitsprung
Dreisprung

Kugelsto3

M14

60m

800m

60m Hiirden
Hochsprung
Stabhochsprung
Weitsprung
Kugelsto3
Ser-Sprunglauf

M15

60m

300m

800m

60m Hiirden
Hochsprung
Stabhochsprung
Weitsprung
Kugelsto3
Ser-Sprunglauf

MU16
4 x 100m Staffel

Hebding Teixeira Caroline, LV Ettenheim
Seeling Marlene, TV Eppelheim 1927

Metz Kimberly-Trisha, MTG Mannheim
Singler Rebecca, TV Haslach

Kochert Annika, SG Walldorf Astoria 1902
Berg Fabienne Renée, USC Freiburg
Flotho Rebekka, TB Emmendingen 1844
GeBler Lilly, TV Engen

MTG Mannheim

Haisch Widelene, Metz Kimberly-Trisha,
Wagner Lea, Knight Lana

Frohle Anna, TV Wehr

Bayram Ceren, TV Wehr

Rupp Luisa, SV Biichenbronn

Wagner Lea, MTG Mannheim

Ummenhofer Julius, LG Region Karlsruhe
Riickert David, SG Walldorf Astoria 1902
Thomas Leonard, SV 98/07 Seckenheim
Schuster Lias, LV Biet

Bender Jet, TV Eppelheim 1927

Thomas Leonard, SV 98/07 Seckenheim
Rabe Carl, TuS Lorrach-Stetten

Graf Sebastian, SV Gottenheim

Reisch Henri, MTG Mannheim

Schon Bastian, LAZ Mosbach/Elztal
Wagner Yannis, LG Region Karlsruhe
Hoppe Maik-Leon, TV Engen
Kniippel Alexander, TV Rheinfelden
Kresalek Jakob, PTSV Konstanz
Kniippel Alexander, TV Rheinfelden
Hoppe Maik-Leon, TV Engen

Konn Julian, DJK Hockenheim

SR Yburg Steinbach
Roth Ferdinand, Zeller Nick,
Bohnert Moritz, Reill Leon Anton

11,14 m
12,37 m

7,71 sec
25,34 sec
60,62 sec
2:29,42 min
5:04,14 min
9,98 sec
1:44,48 min

1,60 m
5,56 m
11,09. m
12,11 m

7,87 sec
2:21,33 min
9,82 sec
1,54 m
2,70 m
5,26 m
10,62 m
16,05 m

7,51 sec
38,63 sec
2:10,67 min
9,20 sec
1,63 m
2,50 m

5,98 m
13,05 m
18,52 m

50,56 sec



MU18

60m

200m

400m

800m

1500m

60m Hiirden

4 x 200m Staffel

Hochsprung
Stabhochsprung
Weitsprung
Dreisprung
Kugelsto3

MU20

60m

200m

400m

800m

1500m

60m Hiirden

4 x 200m Staffel

Hochsprung
Stabhochsprung
Weitsprung
Dreisprung
Kugelsto3

Ul16 WM
4 x 100m Staffel

U18 WM
4 x 200m Staffel

Schumm Mattes, TSG Niefern
Deutsch Joshua, TV 1834 Pforzheim
Emmerich Nils, TV Eppelheim 1927
Georg Leander, LG Kurpfalz
Schindler Pepe, TV Bad Séickingen
Kemper Mika, TV Engen

LG Radolfzell

Kobele Samuel, Maier Sven

Blés Leo, Bohusche Ben

Valiaveetil Joel, SG Bad Schonborn
Leger Konstantin, MTG Mannheim
Rogg Johannes, SV Gottenheim
Montag Noah, DJK Hockenheim
Zierlein Philippe, TSG Rohrbach

Konz Caesar, SCL Heel Baden-Baden
Miihlbauer Finn, TG Stockach

Feiertag Ben, TuS Hollstein

Arnold Simon, LG Region Karlsruhe
Ellwanger Rasmus, LG Region Karlsruhe
Miihlbauer Finn, TG Stockach

ESV Weil am Rhein

Betting Morris, Vollmer Noah,

Flaig Marvin, Feldmann Moritz
Steinmetz Finnegan, SG Bad Schonborn
Petry Hannes, LAZ Mosbach/Elztal
Feldmann Moritz, ESV Weil am Rhein
Oppermann Julian, SV Biichenbronn
Koch Luis, MTG Mannheim

LG Baar
Wirth Lilith Carlotta, Hiibsch Laura,
Raszillier Julian, Wehrle Hannes

TV Eppelheim
Seeling Marlene, Tewes Nina,
Emmerich Nils, Miiller Fabian

7,42 sec
24,05 sec
52,01 sec
2:09,76 min
4:34,53 min
8,99 sec
1:48,77 min

1,75 m
3,90 m
6,12 m
11,99 m
13,38 m

7,11 sec
22,07 sec
51,67 sec
2:04,76 min
4:34,55 min
8,17 sec
1:38,62 min

1,75 m
3,80 m
6,15 m
12,62 m
13,73 m

51,08 sec

1:44,29 min






